
 Mityng konkurencji technicznych U16, U18, U20 
 SŁUPSK, 06.01.2024 

 MĘŻCZYŹNI/MEN 
60 metrów M U14 

 Bieg 1/ 1   13:50 

 1 GOŁASZEWSKI Igor 11-03-19 AML Słupsk PM 8.65  PB    
 2 CZUBAK Aleksander 11-05-18 AML Słupsk PM 8.92      

60 metrów M U16 

 FINAŁ 15:25 

 1 KUBICA Piotr 09-02-17 ULKS Skoczek Pogórze PM 7.84 
 2 JANKOWSKI Piotr 09-03-17 UKS Jedynka Bytów PM 7.84 PB  
 3 DĘBSKI Ignacy 10-06-27 ULKS Talex Borzytuchom PM 7.92 
 4 TOKAJ Tomasz 10-05-15 KKS Sfora Bojano PM 7.99 
 5 LORBIECKI Mikołaj 09-06-21 ULKS Skoczek Pogórze PM 8.24 PB  
 6 PIOTROWIAK Karol 10-06-04 RKS Rumia PM 8.33 

 FINAŁ B 15:33 

 1 JANDERNAL Maksymilian 10-08-24 MLKS Baszta Bytów PM 8.40 
 2 JĘDRYCHOWSKI Alan 10-08-12 MLKS Baszta Bytów PM 8.54 

60 metrów M U16 

 Bieg 1/ 2   14:09 

 1 TOKAJ Tomasz 10-05-15 KKS Sfora Bojano PM 7.97 q PB    
 2 LORBIECKI Mikołaj 09-06-21 ULKS Skoczek Pogórze PM 8.29 q PB    
 3 JANDERNAL Maksymilian 10-08-24 MLKS Baszta Bytów PM 8.32 qB PB    
 4 JĘDRYCHOWSKI Alan 10-08-12 MLKS Baszta Bytów PM 8.43 qB PB    

 Bieg 2/ 2   14:16 

 1 KUBICA Piotr 09-02-17 ULKS Skoczek Pogórze PM 7.83 q     
 2 DĘBSKI Ignacy 10-06-27 ULKS Talex Borzytuchom PM 7.89 q     
 3 JANKOWSKI Piotr 09-03-17 UKS Jedynka Bytów PM 7.99 q     
 4 PIOTROWIAK Karol 10-06-04 RKS Rumia PM 8.18 q     
 5 KITA Bartosz 11-02-07 AML Słupsk PM 8.46 qB     PK 

60 metrów M U20 

 FINAŁ   15:11 

 1 OSIŃSKI Jan 05-11-09 AML Słupsk PM 7.05  PB    
 2 GZYLEWSKI Kacper 05-05-16 AML Słupsk PM 7.11  SB    
 3 GOSTOMCZYK Jan 05-01-03 AML Słupsk PM 7.28      
 4 DRUŻDŻEL Kamil 06-11-03 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 7.39  SB    
 5 DYJAS Jakub 02-05-24 AML Słupsk PM 7.40      
 6 PŁATKOWSKI Tymoteusz 05-09-06 AML Słupsk PM 7.51      

 FINAŁ B 15:19 

 1 KASPRZYK Kacper 05-01-20 AML Słupsk PM 7.39 SB  
 2 IWASIUTA Wojciech 06-02-21 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 7.43 SB  
 3 GOWIŃSKI Antoni 06-03-04 RKS Rumia PM 7.73 PB  
 4 LESZCZYŁOWSKI Grzegorz 05-11-25 KL Bałtyk Koszalin ZP 7.76 PB  

60 metrów M U18 

 FINAŁ   15:25 

 1 WZIĄTEK Szymon 07-03-26 AML Słupsk PM 7.41 
 2 SZWEDKA Nataniel 08-01-31 MKS GALA Gdańsk PM 7.49 
 3 PIOTROWSKI Krystian 07-06-07 ULKS Skoczek Pogórze PM 7.60 
 4 RASZDORF Julian 08-01-02 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 7.76 
 5 NIEMCZYK Jakub 07-12-13 AML Słupsk PM 7.77 
 6 CABAN Kacper 08-07-10 AL Międzyzdroje ZP 7.93 

 FINAŁ B 15:45 

 1 RUTKOWSKI Jakub 08-07-16 WKS Flota Gdynia PM 7.84 SB  
 2 POPOWICZ Wojciech 08-08-26 ULKS Talex Borzytuchom PM 8.00 
 3 KOSIDŁO Bartosz 08-07-24 ULKS Skoczek Pogórze PM 8.01 

60 metrów M U20 



 Bieg 1/ 2   13:54 

 1 OSIŃSKI Jan 05-11-09 AML Słupsk PM 7.06 q PB    
 2 GZYLEWSKI Kacper 05-05-16 AML Słupsk PM 7.13 q     
 3 GOSTOMCZYK Jan 05-01-03 AML Słupsk PM 7.24 q PB    
 4 DYJAS Jakub 02-05-24 AML Słupsk PM 7.39 q     
 5 KASPRZYK Kacper 05-01-20 AML Słupsk PM 7.45 qB     
 6 IWASIUTA Wojciech 06-02-21 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 7.46 qB     

 Bieg 2/ 2   13:58 

 1 DRUŻDŻEL Kamil 06-11-03 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 7.43 q     
 2 PŁATKOWSKI Tymoteusz 05-09-06 AML Słupsk PM 7.45 q =PB    
 3 SZWEDKA Emanuel 06-03-11 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 7.79 qB     
 4 LESZCZYŁOWSKI Grzegorz 05-11-25 KL Bałtyk Koszalin ZP 7.80 qB     
 5 GOWIŃSKI Antoni 06-03-04 RKS Rumia PM 7.80 qB PB    

60 metrów M U18 

 Bieg 1/ 2   14:02 

 1 WZIĄTEK Szymon 07-03-26 AML Słupsk PM 7.34 q PB    
 2 SZWEDKA Nataniel 08-01-31 MKS GALA Gdańsk PM 7.50 q PB    
 3 NIEMCZYK Jakub 07-12-13 AML Słupsk PM 7.75 q PB    
 4 CZAJKA Mateusz 07-04-17 AML Słupsk PM 7.89 qB PB    
 5 RUTKOWSKI Jakub 08-07-16 WKS Flota Gdynia PM 7.93 qB     

 Bieg 2/ 2   14:06 

 1 PIOTROWSKI Krystian 07-06-07 ULKS Skoczek Pogórze PM 7.71 q PB    
 2 RASZDORF Julian 08-01-02 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 7.82 q     
 3 CABAN Kacper 08-07-10 AL Międzyzdroje ZP 7.89 q PB    
 4 POPOWICZ Wojciech 08-08-26 ULKS Talex Borzytuchom PM 7.95 qB PB    
 5 KOSIDŁO Bartosz 08-07-24 ULKS Skoczek Pogórze PM 8.00 qB PB    

60 metrów pł (91.4/8.90) M U16 

 Bieg 1/ 1   13:45 

 1 SOBIERALSKI Kacper 09-06-28 MLUKS Mokasyn Płoty ZP 9.46 
 2 KWAŚNY Krystian 09-01-28 MLKS Baszta Bytów PM 9.89 

60 metrów pł (91.4) M U18 

 Bieg 1/ 1 13:20 

 1 ŚWITOŃ Piotr 07-07-02 MLUKS Mokasyn Płoty ZP 8.82 =PB  

Pchnięcie kulą M (7.26kg) 

 FINAŁ 12:42 

 1 KOWNATKE Rafał 85-03-24 LKS Ziemi Puckiej Puck PM 18.33 SB  
 2 HELMAN Mateusz 04-07-22 LKS Ziemi Puckiej Puck PM 15.73 

 I II III IV V VI 
 KOWNATKE Rafał 18.03 17.72 17.60 x 17.99 18.33 

 HELMAN Mateusz 14.71 14.19 14.18 15.14 14.79 15.73 

Pchnięcie kulą M U20 (6kg) 

 FINAŁ 12:42 

 1 LEMAŃCZYK Leon 05-07-23 UKS Lipusz PM 14.01 
 2 KOWALSKI Wojciech 05-10-19 KL Gdynia PM 11.87 
 3 WAWRZYNIAK Sebastian 05-06-03 LKS Jantar Ustka PM 9.90 PB  

 I II III IV V VI 
 LEMAŃCZYK Leon x 13.98 x x 14.01 x 

 KOWALSKI Wojciech 11.87 11.57 11.59 11.66 11.71 x 

 WAWRZYNIAK Sebastian 9.16 9.23 8.51 9.29 9.78 9.90 

Pchnięcie kulą M U18 (5kg) 

 FINAŁ 12:42 

 1 ARMSTRONG Dominik 07-01-07 LKS Ziemi Puckiej Puck PM 16.70 
 2 GRZENKOWICZ Olivier 07-02-14 LKS Ziemi Puckiej Puck PM 13.14 PB  
 3 GRUSZEWSKI Jakub 08-08-05 AML Słupsk PM 13.00 
 4 ZAWADZKI Miłosz 07-01-07 AML Słupsk PM 12.21 
 5 ŚWITOŃ Piotr 07-07-02 MLUKS Mokasyn Płoty ZP 10.22 



 6 WOJTKOWIAK Oliwier 08-03-14 LKS Jantar Ustka PM 7.94 PB  

 I II III IV V VI 
 ARMSTRONG Dominik 16.17 16.00 15.89 x 16.70 16.67 

 GRZENKOWICZ Olivier 12.23 13.14 12.75 12.82 13.00 12.63 

 GRUSZEWSKI Jakub x 12.64 12.23 13.00 x 12.09 

 ZAWADZKI Miłosz 11.74 12.21 11.47 x 11.53 x 

 ŚWITOŃ Piotr 10.22 10.16 9.59 10.01 10.13 9.23 

 WOJTKOWIAK Oliwier 7.83 x 7.81 7.74 7.94 x 

Pchnięcie kulą M U16 (5kg) 

 FINAŁ 12:42 

 1 WŁOSZCZYŃSKI Ignacy 10-10-26 AML Słupsk PM 11.50 
 2 RUTKOWSKI Hubert 09-03-31 AML Słupsk PM 11.15 
 3 SOBIERALSKI Kacper 09-06-28 MLUKS Mokasyn Płoty ZP 9.50 

 I II III IV V VI 
 WŁOSZCZYŃSKI Ignacy 9.64 x 10.68 11.50 x 11.17 

 RUTKOWSKI Hubert 9.47 11.15 10.47 x 9.94 x 

 SOBIERALSKI Kacper 8.97 9.50 9.01 9.09 9.14 9.48 

Skok wzwyż M 

 FINAŁ 17:15 

 1 KAŁUŻYŃSKI Marcel 09-09-21 AML Słupsk PM 1.85 PB  
 2 KREFTA Kacper 06-05-22 AML Słupsk PM 1.80 PB  
 3 ŚWITOŃ Piotr 07-07-02 MLUKS Mokasyn Płoty ZP 1.70 
 4 SOBIERALSKI Kacper 09-06-28 MLUKS Mokasyn Płoty ZP 1.70 
 5 HUBAR Jan 07-08-31 STS Pomerania Szczecinek ZP 1.55 

 145 150 155 160 165 170 175 180 185 190 
 KAŁUŻYŃSKI Marcel - - - o o xo xxo xo xo xxx 

 KREFTA Kacper - - - - o o o o xxx 

 ŚWITOŃ Piotr o o o o o o xxx 

 SOBIERALSKI Kacper o o o o xo o xxx 

 HUBAR Jan - o o xxx 

Skok w dal M U18 

 FINAŁ 14:25 

 1 WZIĄTEK Szymon 07-03-26 AML Słupsk PM 6.23 
 2 POPOWICZ Wojciech 08-08-26 ULKS Talex Borzytuchom PM 5.38 PB  
 3 SKIBIŃSKI Maciej 08-06-30 WKS Flota Gdynia PM 4.90 

 I II III IV V VI 
 WZIĄTEK Szymon 6.15 6.09 6.09 6.10 6.06 6.23 

 POPOWICZ Wojciech 5.23 x x x 3.81 5.38 

 SKIBIŃSKI Maciej 4.69 4.43 4.63 4.84 4.90 4.61 

Skok w dal M U20 

 FINAŁ 14:25 

 1 STROMSKI Grzegorz 05-01-06 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 5.90 

 I II III IV V VI 
 STROMSKI Grzegorz 5.72 5.61 5.90 5.75 5.66 x 

Skok w dal M U16 

 FINAŁ 14:25 

 1 PIOTROWIAK Karol 10-06-04 RKS Rumia PM 5.35 PB  
 2 KWAŚNY Krystian 09-01-28 MLKS Baszta Bytów PM 5.21 
 3 JANKOWSKI Piotr 09-03-17 UKS Jedynka Bytów PM 5.18 



 4 TOKAJ Tomasz 10-05-15 KKS Sfora Bojano PM 5.16 
 5 FORMELLA Kacper 10-05-31 AML Słupsk PM 4.91 
 6 WIEREJKO Szymon 10-08-17 MMKS Gdańsk PM 4.73 
 7 JANDERNAL Maksymilian 10-08-24 MLKS Baszta Bytów PM 4.59 PB  
 8 JĘDRYCHOWSKI Alan 10-08-12 MLKS Baszta Bytów PM 4.34 PB  

 I II III IV V VI 
 PIOTROWIAK Karol x 4.88 5.01 4.76 4.98 5.35 

 KWAŚNY Krystian x 5.04 5.21 x x 5.19 

 JANKOWSKI Piotr 5.05 x 5.02 5.11 5.14 5.18 

 TOKAJ Tomasz 5.04 5.16 5.07 4.71 5.07 x 

 FORMELLA Kacper x 4.91 4.80 x 4.63 4.86 

 WIEREJKO Szymon 4.73 4.50 4.67 4.38 4.45 x 

 JANDERNAL Maksymilian 4.59 x 4.56 4.25 4.22 x 

 JĘDRYCHOWSKI Alan 4.10 4.34 4.20 4.25 x 4.19 

Trójskok M 

 FINAŁ 13:15 

 1 CABAN Kacper 08-07-10 AL Międzyzdroje ZP 12.38 
 2 JANKOWSKI Szymon 07-02-24 STS Pomerania Szczecinek ZP 12.37 PB  
 3 GOŁASZEWSKI Aleksander 08-04-01 AML Słupsk PM 11.94 
 4 BIELSKI Michał 08-02-11 MKS Sambor Tczew PM 11.48 

 I II III IV V VI 
 CABAN Kacper x 12.29 12.38 12.13 12.23 11.87 

 JANKOWSKI Szymon 12.37 12.11 11.88 11.74 11.88 11.87 

 GOŁASZEWSKI Aleksander 11.59 11.94 11.28 x 11.59 x 

 BIELSKI Michał 11.48 x x x x 11.39 

 KOBIETY/WOMEN 
60 metrów K U16 

 FINAŁ   15:32 

 1 GONDEK Maja 09-02-23 AML Słupsk PM 8.01 
 2 SOSLER Lena 09-04-24 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 8.02 
 3 JANECZEK Weronika 09-10-14 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 8.11 
 4 KUŁAKOWSKA Natalia 10-01-04 ULKS Skoczek Pogórze PM 8.38 

 FINAŁ B 15:38 

 1 JABŁOŃSKA Martyna 09-06-19 AML Słupsk PM 8.47 PB  
 2 GNACIŃSKA Martyna 10-04-06 KL Bałtyk Koszalin ZP 8.57 PB  
 3 JASIŃSKA Julia 09-07-14 ULKS Skoczek Pogórze PM 8.64 
 4 FABISZ Helena 10-01-24 ULKS Skoczek Pogórze PM 8.80 
 5 DZIUBA Weronika 10-01-14 KL Bałtyk Koszalin ZP 8.82 

60 metrów K U16 

 Bieg 1/ 7   14:38 

 1 GONDEK Maja 09-02-23 AML Słupsk PM 8.02 q PB    
 2 CZAJKOWSKA Maja 09-08-05 AL Międzyzdroje ZP 8.10 q PB    
 3 JANECZEK Weronika 09-10-14 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 8.16 q PB    
 4 BURCZYC Kinga 10-10-21 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 8.18 q PB    
 5 KUŁAKOWSKA Natalia 10-01-04 ULKS Skoczek Pogórze PM 8.42 q     
 6 ADAMCZYK Emilia 09-04-10 MMKS Gdańsk PM 8.73      

 Bieg 2/ 7   14:41 

 1 SOSLER Lena 09-04-24 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 8.04 q PB    
 2 JABŁOŃSKA Martyna 09-06-19 AML Słupsk PM 8.48 qB PB    
 3 ZNAJEWSKA Lena 09-05-30 MLUKS Mokasyn Płoty ZP 8.60 qB     
 4 GNACIŃSKA Martyna 10-04-06 KL Bałtyk Koszalin ZP 8.60 qB PB    
 5 BUDZYŃSKA Dominika 10-02-25 RKS Rumia PM 8.79      
 JUCHNIEWICZ Dominika 09-11-28 AML Słupsk PM DNS      



 Bieg 3/ 7   14:44 

 1 FABISZ Helena 10-01-24 ULKS Skoczek Pogórze PM 8.62 qB PB    
 2 DZIUBA Weronika 10-01-14 KL Bałtyk Koszalin ZP 8.69 qB     
 3 PAŁASZ Patrycja 09-03-15 MLKS Baszta Bytów PM 8.72  PB    
 4 WOJTYSIAK Lidia 09-05-13 KKS Sfora Bojano PM 8.86      
 5 ŁOSIŃSKA Anna 10-07-01 ULKS Talex Borzytuchom PM 8.90  PB    
 6 KLINKOSZ Laura 10-09-19 MKS GALA Gdańsk PM 9.79      

 Bieg 4/ 7   14:48 

 1 JASIŃSKA Julia 09-07-14 ULKS Skoczek Pogórze PM 8.56 qB PB    
 2 LEONIAK Marta 10-01-10 ULKS Skoczek Pogórze PM 9.07  PB    
 3 KMERA Faustyna 10-01-22 AL Międzyzdroje ZP 9.29  =PB    
 4 KARPIŃSKA Agata 10-12-14 ULKS Talex Borzytuchom PM 9.30  PB    
 5 GIEMZA Julia 10-02-05 LKS Jantar Ustka PM 9.30  PB    

 Bieg 5/ 7 13:50 

 1 GRYGIANIEC Julia 10-05-19 ULKS Skoczek Pogórze PM 8.71  PB    
 2 PANKAU Pola 09-06-21 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 8.97      
 3 RUSIN Julia 10-06-06 LKB im. Braci Petk Lębork PM 9.05  PB    
 4 STRUGAŁA Hanna 09-07-19 AML Słupsk PM 9.09  PB    
 5 KRUPSKA Dominika 10-05-07 RKS Rumia PM 9.13      
 6 CHEŁSKA Anastazja 10-07-30 AL Międzyzdroje ZP 9.71  PB    

 Bieg 6/ 7   14:52 

 1 KŁOSIN Nadia 09-09-12 ULKS Skoczek Pogórze PM 8.79      
 2 GRZECH Jowita 10-06-30 AML Słupsk PM 8.90      
 ZWOLIŃSKA Joanna 09-09-08 LKS Jantar Ustka PM DNS      
 DZIUBA Nella 09-03-17 LKS Jantar Ustka PM DNS      
 KOWALSKA Wiktoria 10-06-16 MLKS Baszta Bytów PM DNS      

 Bieg 7/ 7   14:54 

 1 PEPLIŃSKA Hanna 09-05-10 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 8.76      
 2 SEKŚCIŃSKA Liliana 10-11-09 RKS Rumia PM 9.10      
 3 CZAPIEWSKA Blanka 10-02-16 ULKS Talex Borzytuchom PM 9.11      
 4 STENKA Marta 10-05-16 AML Słupsk PM 9.15      
 5 LISZEWSKA Milena 10-01-01 UKS Jedynka Bytów PM 10.59      
 LITWIN Natasza 10-11-11 AML Słupsk PM DNS      

60 metrów pł (76.2/8.00) K U16 

 Bieg 1/ 2   13:24 

 1 URBAŃSKA Adrianna 09-06-04 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 10.26 
 2 ZNAJEWSKA Lena 09-05-30 MLUKS Mokasyn Płoty ZP 10.49 
 KRAWCZYK Magdalena 09-07-14 MLUKS Mokasyn Płoty ZP DNS 
 DZIUBA Nella 09-03-17 LKS Jantar Ustka PM DNS 

 Bieg 2/ 2   13:28 

 1 KUŁAKOWSKA Natalia 10-01-04 ULKS Skoczek Pogórze PM 10.10 
 2 KŁOSIN Nadia 09-09-12 ULKS Skoczek Pogórze PM 10.74 
 3 WOJTYSIAK Lidia 09-05-13 KKS Sfora Bojano PM 11.25 
 4 GIEMZA Julia 10-02-05 LKS Jantar Ustka PM 11.28 
 5 FABISZ Helena 10-01-24 ULKS Skoczek Pogórze PM 12.38 

60 m pł (76.2/7.5) K U14 

 Bieg 1/ 1   13:14 

 1 KOMOREK Zuzanna 11-01-22 LKS Jantar Ustka PM 10.71      PK 
 2 SKUMIAŁ Dobrawa 12-03-27 LKS Jantar Ustka PM 12.79      PK 
 3 GŁAZOWSKA Gabriela 12-03-30 LKS Jantar Ustka PM 13.74      PK 
 4 WOJCIESZEK Blanka 12-09-21 LKS Jantar Ustka PM 13.87      PK 

60 metrów K U14 

 Bieg 1/ 2   14:57 

 1 KOMOREK Zuzanna 11-01-22 LKS Jantar Ustka PM 8.63      PK 
 2 ŻABIŃSKA Aleksandra 10-11-05 ULKS Talex Borzytuchom PM 8.87      PK 
 3 MAZURKIEWICZ Anna 11-01-31 ULKS Talex Borzytuchom PM 8.89      PK 
 4 MARCINIAK Karina 12-05-30 ULKS Talex Borzytuchom PM 9.24      PK 
 5 GŁAZOWSKA Gabriela 12-03-30 LKS Jantar Ustka PM 9.50      PK 
 6 ŁUCZKA Kaja 10-04-21 AML Słupsk PM 9.94      PK 

 Bieg 2/ 2   15:01 



 1 MARTYŚ Milena 11-11-20 MKS GALA Gdańsk PM 8.75      PK 
 2 WĄSOWSKA Hanna 11-03-11 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 8.98      PK 
 3 KOSZNIK Hanna 12-09-12 ULKS Talex Borzytuchom PM 9.28      PK 
 4 JOACHIMIAK Julia 11-01-01 UKS Jedynka Bytów PM 9.42      PK 
 5 KOWALSKA Iga 11-08-12 AL Międzyzdroje ZP 9.51      PK 

60 metrów K U20 

 FINAŁ   15:32 

 1 KOZŁOWSKA Kinga 06-01-07 AML Słupsk PM 7.79 
 2 BELOWSKA Aleksandra 02-05-19 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 7.92 
 3 KULIKOWSKA Julia 05-09-12 RKS Rumia PM 8.07 
 4 SMOROŃ Nadia 05-03-04 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 8.14 
 5 CZEPIEL Milena 06-11-08 AML Słupsk PM 8.18 
 6 WÓJS Lena 06-02-09 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 8.35 

 FINAŁ B 15:39 

 1 KACZKOWSKA Martyna 06-09-24 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 8.24 
 2 ZIOMKO Zuzanna 06-07-17 AL Międzyzdroje ZP 8.46 
 3 ŻENDARSKA Kinga 06-03-12 WKS Flota Gdynia PM 8.94 

60 metrów K U18 

 FINAŁ   15:45 

 1 GRABOWSKA Julia 08-10-09 MMKS Gdańsk PM 7.76  PB    
 2 MUCHA Michalina 07-09-03 AML Słupsk PM 8.17  =SB    
 3 KOPYŁEK Aleksandra 08-04-17 MKS GALA Gdańsk PM 8.19  PB    
 4 RECKA Julia 08-06-13 AML Słupsk PM 8.26      
 5 KOSICKA Zofia 07-06-25 AML Słupsk PM 8.60      

 FINAŁ B 15:50 

 1 DOBKOWSKA Janina 08-06-04 AML Słupsk PM 8.65 PB  
 2 KUBIK Zuzanna 08-05-01 AML Słupsk PM 8.88 PB  
 3 BEDNARCZYK Lena 07-09-26 AML Słupsk PM 9.44 =PB  

60 metrów K U20 

 Bieg 1/ 2   14:19 

 1 KOZŁOWSKA Kinga 06-01-07 AML Słupsk PM 7.81 q     
 2 SMOROŃ Nadia 05-03-04 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 8.15 q     
 3 CZEPIEL Milena 06-11-08 AML Słupsk PM 8.16 q     
 4 WÓJS Lena 06-02-09 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 8.17 q     
 5 ZIOMKO Zuzanna 06-07-17 AL Międzyzdroje ZP 8.41 qB     

 Bieg 2/ 2   14:25 

 1 BELOWSKA Aleksandra 02-05-19 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 8.05 q     PK 
 2 KULIKOWSKA Julia 05-09-12 RKS Rumia PM 8.16 q     
 3 KACZKOWSKA Martyna 06-09-24 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 8.22 qB     
 4 ŻENDARSKA Kinga 06-03-12 WKS Flota Gdynia PM 8.84 qB PB    
 5 PRUSS Magdalena 06-03-25 AML Słupsk PM 8.89 qB     

60 metrów K U18 

 Bieg 1/ 3   14:28 

 1 GRABOWSKA Julia 08-10-09 MMKS Gdańsk PM 7.94 q     
 2 MUCHA Michalina 07-09-03 AML Słupsk PM 8.17 q     
 3 RECKA Julia 08-06-13 AML Słupsk PM 8.22 q PB    
 4 WIECZOREK Hanna 07-08-16 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 8.55 q     
 5 KRYSZTAŁOWICZ Maja 07-06-20 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 8.96 qB     

 Bieg 2/ 3   14:35 

 1 KOPYŁEK Aleksandra 08-04-17 MKS GALA Gdańsk PM 8.24 q PB    
 2 KOSICKA Zofia 07-06-25 AML Słupsk PM 8.58 q PB    
 3 DOBKOWSKA Janina 08-06-04 AML Słupsk PM 8.74 qB =PB   
 4 ROBAK Karolina 08-01-30 LKS Jantar Ustka PM 8.78 qB     
 5 KACPRZYK Natalia 08-03-17 AL Międzyzdroje ZP 8.85 qB     

 Bieg 3/ 3   14:12 

 1 KUBIK Zuzanna 08-05-01 AML Słupsk PM 9.03 qB     
 2 BEDNARCZYK Lena 07-09-26 AML Słupsk PM 9.44 qB     

60 metrów pł K U20 

 Bieg 1/ 1   13:38 



 1 KONIECZKO Martyna 05-02-07 MLUKS Mokasyn Płoty ZP 9.61 
 2 MLAK Martyna 06-09-05 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 9.84 

60 metrów pł (76.2) K U18 

 Bieg 1/ 1   13:34 

 1 MUCHA Michalina 07-09-03 AML Słupsk PM 9.01 
 2 KOMMISARCZYK Zuzanna 08-09-28 STS Pomerania Szczecinek ZP 9.29 
 3 ZYGMUNT Nela 08-04-28 AL Międzyzdroje ZP 9.55 
 4 KWIATKOWSKA Zuzanna 08-02-04 STS Pomerania Szczecinek ZP 9.61 
 5 OPASAŁA Pola 08-04-14 MLUKS Mokasyn Płoty ZP 10.32 

Pchnięcie kulą K U20 (4kg) 

 FINAŁ 13:25 

 1 MLAK Martyna 06-09-05 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 10.01 
 2 TADDA Liliana 06-03-28 LKS Ziemi Puckiej Puck PM 9.71 
 3 KONIECZKO Martyna 05-02-07 MLUKS Mokasyn Płoty ZP 9.21 

 I II III IV V VI 
 MLAK Martyna 9.91 98.98 9.64 10.01 x x 

 TADDA Liliana 9.61 9.46 9.59 x 9.48 9.71 

 KONIECZKO Martyna 9.21 8.69 8.23 8.98 8.66 9.15 

Pchnięcie kulą K U18 (3kg) 

 FINAŁ 13:25 

 1 ŚWIĄDER Lena 07-10-09 STS Pomerania Szczecinek ZP 9.68 
 2 ZYGMUNT Nela 08-04-28 AL Międzyzdroje ZP 8.01 
 3 ROBAK Karolina 08-01-30 LKS Jantar Ustka PM 7.75 
 4 OPASAŁA Pola 08-04-14 MLUKS Mokasyn Płoty ZP 7.55 

 I II III IV V VI 
 ŚWIĄDER Lena 8.76 9.53 9.26 9.45 8.64 9.68 

 ZYGMUNT Nela 8.01 7.77 x 

 ROBAK Karolina 7.26 7.75 6.95 

 OPASAŁA Pola 7.34 7.19 6.78 7.22 6.67 7.55 

Pchnięcie kulą K U16 (3kg) 

 FINAŁ 13:25 

 1 ADAMCZYK Emilia 09-04-10 MMKS Gdańsk PM 12.06 PB  
 2 ZWOLAK Oliwia 10-10-22 AML Słupsk PM 8.53 

 I II III IV V VI 
 ADAMCZYK Emilia 11.87 11.44 11.59 11.38 11.49 12.06 

 ZWOLAK Oliwia 7.98 8.22 8.53 8.10 7.75 x 

Skok wzwyż kobiet 

 FINAŁ 17:15 

 1 TWARDOWSKA Emilia 05-08-31 AML Słupsk PM 1.65 
 2 GRABOWSKA Hanna 05-06-12 AML Słupsk PM 1.65 
 3 PATEJUK Milena 06-02-01 AML Słupsk PM 1.65 
 4 PIECZENIAK Amelia 08-10-06 MKS Sambor Tczew PM 1.55 =PB  
 5 WOŹNIAK Martyna 08-02-01 AML Słupsk PM 1.50 
 6 ZYGMUNT Nela 08-04-28 AL Międzyzdroje ZP 1.50 =PB  
 7 CZAJA Olga 04-06-08 LKS Ziemi Puckiej Puck PM 1.50 
 7 LITWIN Natasza 10-11-11 AML Słupsk PM 1.50 
 9 MLAK Martyna 06-09-05 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 1.50 
 10 SZPIGANOWICZ Lena 09-04-14 AML Słupsk PM 1.35 =PB  
 11 OPASAŁA Pola 08-04-14 MLUKS Mokasyn Płoty ZP 1.35 
 12 ŚWIĄDER Lena 07-10-09 STS Pomerania Szczecinek ZP 1.35 
 13 SZPIGANOWICZ Hanna 11-03-04 AML Słupsk PM 1.30 
 14 KRZESZOWSKA Nina 12-08-07 AML Słupsk PM 1.25 



 115 120 125 130 135 140 145 150 155 160 165 170 
 TWARDOWSKA Emilia - - - - - - - - - o o xxx 

 GRABOWSKA Hanna - - - - - - - - o o xo xxx 

 PATEJUK Milena - - - - - - - o o o xxo xxx 

 PIECZENIAK Amelia - - - - - - o xxo xo xxx 

 WOŹNIAK Martyna - - - - - o o o xxx 

 ZYGMUNT Nela - - - - - o xxo o xxx 

 CZAJA Olga - - - - - o o xo xxx 

 LITWIN Natasza - - - o o o o xo xxx 

 MLAK Martyna - - - - o o xo xxo xxx 

 SZPIGANOWICZ Lena - - - o o xxx 

 OPASAŁA Pola - - o xo o xxx 

 ŚWIĄDER Lena - - - o xo xxx 

 SZPIGANOWICZ Hanna o o o o xxx 

 KRZESZOWSKA Nina o o xo xxx 

Skok w dal K U18 

 FINAŁ 15:10 

 1 RYBIŃSKA Weronika 08-02-17 LMKS Żak Pyrzyce ZP 5.23 
 2 ŚWIĄTKOWSKA Natalia 08-09-24 MKS GALA Gdańsk PM 5.22 
 3 KRYSZTAŁOWICZ Maja 07-06-20 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 4.70 
 4 MROZIK Alicja 08-07-02 STS Pomerania Szczecinek ZP 4.60 

 I II III IV V VI 
 RYBIŃSKA Weronika x x 4.62 5.09 5.23 5.17 

 ŚWIĄTKOWSKA Natalia 5.19 5.22 x X x x 

 KRYSZTAŁOWICZ Maja 4.56 4.70 4.57 3.33 r 

 MROZIK Alicja 4.21 3.98 4.25 4.60 4.21 4.22 

Skok w dal K U20 

 FINAŁ 15:10 

 1 WÓJS Lena 06-02-09 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 5.14 
 2 MLAK Martyna 06-09-05 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 5.04 SB  
 3 KONIECZKO Martyna 05-02-07 MLUKS Mokasyn Płoty ZP 4.90 
 4 SCHODOWSKA Klaudia 05-06-30 WKS Flota Gdynia PM 4.21 

 I II III IV V VI 
 WÓJS Lena 4.98 x x 5.08 5.14 5.12 

 MLAK Martyna 4.92 x 5.04 r 

 KONIECZKO Martyna 4.81 4.77 4.79 4.75 4.90 4.86 

 SCHODOWSKA Klaudia 4.15 4.11 4.00 4.16 4.21 4.18 

Skok w dal K U16 

 FINAŁ 16:30 

 1 NOWAKOWSKA Zuzanna 09-12-17 MKS GALA Gdańsk PM 4.85 PB  
 2 BURCZYC Kinga 10-10-21 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 4.82 
 3 OSTROWSKA Zuzanna 10-03-19 AML Słupsk PM 4.80 PB  
 4 STASIAK Natalia 09-07-01 AML Słupsk PM 4.72 PB  
 5 GNACIŃSKA Martyna 10-04-06 KL Bałtyk Koszalin ZP 4.62 
 6 URBAŃSKA Adrianna 09-06-04 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 4.47 
 7 ZNAJEWSKA Lena 09-05-30 MLUKS Mokasyn Płoty ZP 4.47 
 8 JABŁOŃSKA Martyna 09-06-19 AML Słupsk PM 4.46 



 9 MARTYŚ Milena 11-11-20 MKS GALA Gdańsk PM 4.40 PB  PK 
 10 DZIUBA Weronika 10-01-14 KL Bałtyk Koszalin ZP 4.39 
 11 BUDZYŃSKA Dominika 10-02-25 RKS Rumia PM 4.39 
 12 KMERA Faustyna 10-01-22 AL Międzyzdroje ZP 4.22 PB  
 13 GRZECH Jowita 10-06-30 AML Słupsk PM 4.19 
 14 PAŁASZ Patrycja 09-03-15 MLKS Baszta Bytów PM 4.17 
 15 KANIOWSKA Amelia 11-11-17 AML Słupsk PM 4.16 PK 
 16 ŁOSIŃSKA Anna 10-07-01 ULKS Talex Borzytuchom PM 4.10 
 17 KRUPSKA Dominika 10-05-07 RKS Rumia PM 4.02 
 18 KOWALSKA Iga 11-08-12 AL Międzyzdroje ZP 3.83 PK 
 19 CHEŁSKA Anastazja 10-07-30 AL Międzyzdroje ZP 3.77 
 20 SEKŚCIŃSKA Liliana 10-11-09 RKS Rumia PM 3.57 
 21 JOACHIMIAK Julia 11-01-01 UKS Jedynka Bytów PM 3.46 PK 
 22 KARPIŃSKA Agata 10-12-14 ULKS Talex Borzytuchom PM 2.96 
 23 LISZEWSKA Milena 10-01-01 UKS Jedynka Bytów PM 2.46 

 I II III IV V VI 
 NOWAKOWSKA Zuzanna 4.79 4.85 4.81 4.59 4.34 4.85 

 BURCZYC Kinga x 4.67 4.72 4.81 x 4.82 

 OSTROWSKA Zuzanna 4.58 4.80 4.62 4.46 4.07 4.77 

 STASIAK Natalia x 4.54 4.51 4.72 4.41 4.39 

 GNACIŃSKA Martyna x 4.42 4.41 4.62 4.09 x 

 URBAŃSKA Adrianna 4.47 4.07 x x 4.22 x 

 ZNAJEWSKA Lena 4.47 4.33 4.37 4.21 4.26 4.33 

 JABŁOŃSKA Martyna x 4.46 2.99 x 4.24 4.40 

 MARTYŚ Milena x 4.40 4.26 

 DZIUBA Weronika 4.39 4.36 4.12 

 BUDZYŃSKA Dominika 3.61 4.31 4.39 

 KMERA Faustyna x x 4.22 

 GRZECH Jowita x 4.04 4.19 

 PAŁASZ Patrycja x x 4.17 

 KANIOWSKA Amelia 4.23 4.14 4.16 

 ŁOSIŃSKA Anna 4.09 3.80 4.10 

 KRUPSKA Dominika 3.78 3.31 4.02 

 KOWALSKA Iga 3.83 3.54 3.54 

 CHEŁSKA Anastazja 3.77 3.10 3.09 

 SEKŚCIŃSKA Liliana 2.69 3.32 3.57 

 JOACHIMIAK Julia 2.67 3.32 3.46 

 KARPIŃSKA Agata x 2.81 2.96 

 LISZEWSKA Milena 2.33 x 2.46 

Trójskok K 

 FINAŁ 13:15 

 1 OLKOWSKA Natalia 07-12-08 MKS Chojniczanka 1930 Chojnice  PM 11.19 
 2 JĘCHOREK Kinga 07-06-05 AML Słupsk PM 11.02 PB  
 3 STĘPIEŃ Julia 04-01-16 AML Słupsk PM 10.91 PB  
 4 RYBIŃSKA Weronika 08-02-17 LMKS Żak Pyrzyce ZP 10.91 
 5 PIECZENIAK Amelia 08-10-06 MKS Sambor Tczew PM 10.63 
 6 GACA Zofia 08-07-30 STS Pomerania Szczecinek ZP 10.62 
 7 MUCHA Martyna 07-09-03 AML Słupsk PM 10.49 



 8 STAWICKA Oliwia 07-09-04 MKS Sambor Tczew PM 10.45 PB  
 9 SKAPOWICZ Aleksandra 07-02-23 AML Słupsk PM 10.16 PB  
 10 JASZCZURA Emilia 07-04-30 MKS Sambor Tczew PM 9.62 PB  PK 
 11 RADZIK Milena 07-01-01 AML Słupsk PM 9.47 

 I II III IV V VI 
 OLKOWSKA Natalia 10.79 x 11.19 11.14 11.19 x 

 JĘCHOREK Kinga 10.84 11.02 10.79 10.81 10.83 10.75 

 STĘPIEŃ Julia 10.78 10.91 10.67 10.62 10.87 10.80 

 RYBIŃSKA Weronika 10.42 10.79 10.80 10.73 10.91 10.82 

 PIECZENIAK Amelia x x 10.58 x x 10.63 

 GACA Zofia x 10.62 10.04 10.18 x 10.57 

 MUCHA Martyna 10.49 10.40 10.44 10.24 10.09 x 

 STAWICKA Oliwia 10.00 x 10.15 10.13 10.45 10.18 

 SKAPOWICZ Aleksandra x 10.03 9.83 10.04 10.16 9.51 

 JASZCZURA Emilia x x 9.62 

 RADZIK Milena 9.42 9.32 9.47 


